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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the" United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 12th January 1878.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal ..
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
656,633
265,948
204,214

6,450
33,816
7,590

248,707
1,200

1,424,558

Cwt.
83,498

6,307
1,755

91,560

1,516,118

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
.46,374
65,367
24,394

1.091

8,054
1

.145,281

Cwt.
46,259

6

46,265

191,546

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
125,775
33,548
10,000

222,219

391,542

Cwt.
7,570

7,570

399,112

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
828,782
364,863
238,608

6,450
34,907
7,590

478,980
1,201

1,961,381

Cwt.
137,327

6^307
1,761

145,395

2,106,776

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,299

412
7,885

' l69

11,765

Cwt.
229

"676

905

12,670

Quarters.
1,910

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
29,325
2,631

435

225
419

1,846

34,881

Cwt.
321

321

35,202

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
32,624
3,043
8,320

'"394
419

1,846

46,646

Cwt.
550

'"676

1,226

47,872

Quarters.
1,910

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
January 14, 1878.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 12th January
1878,

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
33,472 3

58,445 7

3,864 1

AVERAGE

s.
52

43

23

PRICE.

d.
1

5

8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 12, 1878.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


