CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 12th January 1878.

Cwt. 656,633 265,948 204,214 6,450 33,816 7,590 248,707	Cwt. 46,374 65,367 24,394 1,091	Cwt. 125,775 33,548 10,000	The United Kingdom. Cwt. 828,782 364,863	British. Cwt. 3,299 412	Colonial and Foreign. Cwt. 29,325	Total Exported.
656,633 265,948 204,214 6,450 33,816 7,590 248,707	1,091	$\begin{array}{c} 125,775 \\ 33,548 \end{array}$	828,782 364,863	3,299	29,325	
1,200 424,558	8,054 1 145,281	222,219 391,542	238,608 6,450 34,907 7,590 478,980 1,201 	7,885 169 	2,631 435 225 419 1,846 	32,624 3,043 8,320 394 419 1,846 46,646
Cwt. 83,498 6,307 1,755 91,560	Cwt. 46,259 6 46,265	Cwt. 7,570 7,570	Cwt. 137,327 6,307 1,761 145,395	Cwt. 229 676 905	Cwt. 321	Cwt. 550 676
516,118 Quarters.	191,546 Quarters.	399,112 Quarters.	2,106,776 Quarters.	12,670 Quarters.	35,202 Quarters.	47,872 Quarters. 1,910
	83,498 6,307 1,755 91,560	83,498 46,259 6,307 6 6 6	83,498	83,498 46,259 7,570 137,327 6,307 1,755 6 1,761	83,498	83,498 46,259 7,570 137,327 229 321 6,307 6,307 676 1,755 6 1,761 91,560 46,265 7,570 145,395 905 321 516,118 191,546 399,112 2,106,776 12,670 35,202 uarters. Quarters. Quarters. Quarters. Quarters. Quarters.

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, January 14, 1878. S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 12th January 1878.

			QUANTITIES	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.				
Wheat			•••	•••		Qrs. 33,472	Bus.	s. 52	d. 1
Barley			•••	•••	•••	58,445	7	43	5
Oats	•••	•	•••	•••.	•••	3,864	1	. 23	8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 12, 1878. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.